	<u> </u>	· · · · · · ·	SHUSDOMO	2002	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre		1 334001 .	Date &Time Com	pleted ·	Done by
Date In: 77 1 7800 17/321	Jeb description		Date to time	-	
Rel No: X/BA/ TAU (200/42641)	SAS c-filling				1 1 •
Veh No. 814 (577X	E-mail (bjula sins	-	MANUALON)	100 · .:	WINDA
0.01 1/ 1/2020 Bib	I-Motor Claim I		MILLIAGO		13/10
	I-Motor W/O ("	Alklat OD Thrs,	TP 4bri)		1266,0
OD : TP ! Reporting Only	I-Photo Upload	ed			· .
	Assessment/Surv	ey Report	İ		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by I	nx/Hand to	Owner/Whan		)
Profurred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		•	Tolt	Fuxt	
TP Painticulars: Veh No. SH	C5D7R	· MC(	)/Non-INC(	_ <del></del>	)
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:		<u>,                                     </u>
Policy No: ( ) Peri	lod: (		Cover Type: (		)
Confirmed by : (		Dates,		P: 80-100%]	,
	Tote-Est Sintus (WC	)/NO(	)		
10010710001		)			heritarian sistem sa u
Bxccss: (\$ ) Londing: \$1,00	THE STATE OF THE S	NA ANA	经成份的	10 × 20 × 20	81.5.
( ) Walle-In Customar : Customer's Infor	matten strictly Confl	dential & St	ictly NO refer of	rapstor.	
( ) Walk-In Customar i Customers into	TURGENTLY.		1		·
Orive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Invoice		)( );T	owing Co: ( '	of Landson,	MATTER MUTICIPAL PROPERTY.
ELTIVE-III		MARY KATAN	HERVING SHOWING	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	illiant by
COUNTRY SAME SAID GROWING SEASTHER FORMS	ourtesy Car ( )	Doday out State 1			
. / [ ]	( ·)		<u> </u>		<del></del>
2) QC Check / Post Repuir Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost>\$3	0007 ( )	: :	•	<u></u>	_1
3) Opiona Resulvey : note (repta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del>, ,,,,</del> ,,,		And the last of th
Injury:	ernenan manalis van Niëlis	TOTAL TRANSPORT	KUNDAR STEELS AND		
		INCOMPRISABLE CONTROL	WESTERNSTATION		
	·			<del></del>	
12200					Audell Wahard)
MA2100173		1) Alt I Analder	Kock Supporting	MALONA	
	提到的数据域的比如时	3) DA I Demak	Hee .	\$40/242 \$40/242	
Oriver/Owner:		A) DT 1 Follow.	Throat the contest	330	
		War elalming	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	\$42	
Contact No:	1	6) TRIRATe	+ SMRT Survey	\$160	
ornaged Portion:	-1	1) NTUC Addi	Honel Sarvious		
		NS1 Courte	Cor/Tpt Allowanus	\$10	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PE	· Not Habalt	chelr Inspection	1004 23	
	是1000000000000000000000000000000000000	HO: DV/C	TP (Non INC) of class)	HS 110	
WHITE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T	0.0	19) N121 Idea I	Zepti.	Pas Churges	MANUEL BINGS
2at_1;	10000	Involce dated		Per Charges	March 1
1.2/2	, .; ·	50			

1 . ph at 1.70

SN0820CM0003 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 22/12/2020 12:32 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (22/12/2020 12:32 (SGT))



# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

22/12/2020 12:32 (SGT) 18/12/2020 13:15 (SGT) Singapore UNKNOWN Singapore

### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLN6517X

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

No

TUAN ARIFFEEN BONGSO

SXXXX903H

obgbongs@nus.edu.sg

(Phone) +65-90048740

+65-90048740

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Toyota

Harrier

Private use

No - Reporting only

Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

NTUC

Comprehensive

No

5091345484-03

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

TUAN ARIFFEEN BONGSO

SXXXX903H

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address complement	28/02/1989 31 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-90048740 +65-90048740 obgbongs@nus.edu.sg 139 GREENWOOD AVENUE
Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	287058 Yes - No
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	No Collision UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
OTHER INFORMATION  Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other material or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION  Was the accident reported to the police?  Was notice of intended Prosecution given?  If yes, against whom?  CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT  REFER TO STATEMENT  ATTACHMENT(S)  Are accident photos available for attachment?	No - Yes 1 No No No No Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	No No
DETAILS OF OTHER	VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement	SHC5727R Taxi -

Doetrodo

100	
Nature Of Damage	-H %
Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	445) 3 <del>-</del>
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

22 Dec 204 . 11.35 am

- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

MIXTONE

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

No Collisions

Sketch Plan

	1	Ha	14	Mo	7	An	Arry	1 (0	11101	1 107	dell	711	1	RHCHIUN
	- 1	-117	010		-	71)	\$7,8 CL	U	101811	310	UW	IIL	1	MUMION
1	Lhr	160	CAC	40	21/1	n 20	20 1	Penn	M71	10				
	W.L.		VI) I		00(1)	11/	300	PON	14/1	1				
_														1
_											-			
_														
_														
_														
_														
_														
													7	
													1	
													1	
													/	
												1		
				-00-								1		
											/			-
											-/-			
											$\overline{}$			
										-				
										$\overline{}$				
_														
_									-/					
_									/					
_			_					_/						
_								_						
_														
_							_/_							
_														
_						_/	40							
						1								
_											3			

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Brighty 22 Dec 2020 11.35 am

# ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

,	CCIDENT DATE: (8. 112 1200) (DD	/MM/YYYY), TIME: ( 13 : (5 ) (HH:MM)
Ĺ	OCATION: UMKNOUM	
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	nx
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER:	
	b)INSURANCE COMPANY:	10.000000000
	CIPOLICY NUMBER: SUT	1343494.02
	d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE /	THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
	PIMAKE & MODEL:	I ITHERIMIL
	FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPY /V	AN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / C	COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	hIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT	TIME: " MCIO O OF COLO
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP	OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)
(0)	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY	CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
	2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
	A)NAME:	(MALE / FEMALE)
	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT: 900481
	c) ADDRESS:	
¥ 5	5-51	
	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO	POUCY HOLDER
AMO of basson		
Clinduding dri	b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
(T)	c)ADDRESS:	
32. A. T. S. S.		
8	*d)DATE OF BIRTH:	
	e OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDO	OOR)
200	DAGG	2-
	A WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF T	HE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES ! NO)
	TE NO DELATIONSHIP OF THE DE	RIVER WITH INSURED:
	5 GIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / F	RAINING / OTHERS
	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OT	HERS WINGLOWN US
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES INO)	
80	7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES (NO)	S
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	CESTATION:
,	8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	10000
the of passang	er a) VEHICLE NUMBER: WALL DE	CS/V/V_MODEL:
Clududing dri	DRIVER'S NAME	CONT.
( )	c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
()	9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	VODEL:
the of passer	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	( 0) Diarent	CONTACT:
( Including di	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
( )	200 St. 100 St	
!		18 19 1 18 1 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

email = obgbongs@nus.edu.sg



Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 0000 www.police.gov.sg

Date: 09 NOV 2020

Our Ref: S2568903H

TUAN ARIFFEEN BONGSO 139 GREENWOOD AVENUE SINGAPORE 287058 00312

ելլեկեկելոլյունիկը

Dear Sir / Madam

### RECEIPT OF MEDICAL EXAMINATION REPORT

Thank you for submitting your medical report on 09 Nov 2020.

- As you have been certified medically fit to drive, you may continue to drive until your next medical examination. We will notify you of the need to attend your next medical examination when you are approaching your next age limit under the law.
- 3 If you are a foreigner, you may continue to drive until your driving licence expires or until your next medical examination, whichever is earlier.
- Should you at any time be diagnosed to be unfit to drive by a medical practitioner, you are required to return your driving licence to the Traffic Police.

Yours faithfully

## HEAD TESTING AND LICENSING BRANCH TRAFFIC POLICE

This is computer generated and does not require a signature.







Our Ref. MT/CA/TP/001/1114400-001/JW/VU

21 Dec 2020

TUAN ARIFFEEN BONGSO 139 GREENWOOD AVENUE SINGAPORE 287058

Dear Policyholder

CLAIM NUMBER: MT/1114400-001 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN6517X / SHC5728R on 18 Dec 2020

We would like to inform you that a claim has been made against your motor policy.

We need to respond to this claim within seven days. We would appreciate it if you could provide us:

- additional evidence, if any, such as accident photographs, video clips or witnesses' statement
  - information on whether you are making a claim against the other party

We wish to remind you that under this motor insurance policy, you are required to report the accident, whether there is damage or not, within 24 hours or the next working day after the accident at any of our reporting centres. If you have not done so, please report this accident to us immediately. Otherwise, we regret to inform you that we may not be able to handle the claim on your behalf.

You need not respond to us if you have already reported the accident and do not have any further information.

We wish to remind you not to admit liability, make offer or payment without informing us and getting our approval. If you are making a claim against another party or have instructed your workshop or lawyers to act on your behalf, please update us on the developments. This is important as any liability undertaken by you may have serious implication on the third party claim against you, and may result in us not being able to handle the claim for you.

If you have any queries, please contact our Customer Service Officers at 6788 6616 or email us at motor@income.com.sg.

Yours sincerely

Goh Peng Hong

Manager

Motor Insurance

C789500

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Limited

Income Centre 75 Bras Basah Road Singapore 189557 • Tel: 6788 1777 • Fax: 6338 1500 • Email: csquery&income.com.sg • Website: www.income.com.sg

m an NTUC Social Enterprise mm

### Claim Handling

Accident MT/1114400					
Policy No.	5091345484-03	Vehicle No.	SLN6517X		GST Registration No.
Certificate No.					
Policyholder Name	TUAN ARIFFEEN BONGSO				Policyholder NRIC
Product Code	PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE	Cover Type	drivo CLASSIC		Loading
Contact No.(Mobile)	NA	Contact No.(Office)			Contact No.(Home)
Email Address		Special Remark			eCode
KFK	No Yes	TCA	No Yes		eCode Reason
NCD Protection	Yes	NCD Entitlement(%)	50		Private Hire
Report Date	21/12/2020 12:28	Accident Report Within 24 hrs	Yes		Accident Type
Date of Accident	18/12/2020	Time of Accident hh:mm	13:15		Country of Accident
Reporting Centre		Orange Force			ICM No.
Accident Location	NA				
▼ Total Excess Applicable					
Excess Type	Per Accident	Windscreen Excess		100.00	
OD Standard Excess	600.00	TP Standard Excess		0.00	
YIED OO Excess		YIED TP Excess			Driver is Covered?
Additional Excess	0				
Total OD Excess Applicable	600.00	Total TP Excess Applicable		0.00	
GST Registered Informa	tion				
GST Registered	No		GST Registr		
GST Registration No.			GST Status	Verified	Yes
Modification History					
Policyholder Mailing Add	iress				
Address 1	139 GREENWOOD AVENUE	Address 2	SINGAPORE 287058	1	Address 3
Address 4		Address Type	Singapore address		Post Code
Unit No.		Related Policy Number	5091345484-03		
OI Driver Info		30000 (About 100)			
Driver Name		Driver Type			
Unnamed driver Name		Driver NRIC			Driver DOB
Register Date of Driver License		Driver Age			Driving Experience
Contact No. (Mobile)		Contact No.(Office)			Contact No.(Home)
Address 1		Address 2	22 23 24		Address 3
Address 4		Address Type	Foreign address		Post Code
Unit No.					
Does he own a Singapore Registered car?	Yes No	Driver Vehicle Na.			Driver Insurer Comp
Modification History					
Claim 002 New					
Claim Type *				OD-MX	Insured TUAN AR
Contact No.(Mobile)				90048740	Contact No. 6463733
,					(Home)
Email Address				obgbongs@nus.edu.sg	OI Vehicle SLN6517 Number
Claim Description				SLN6517X / SHC5727R OF	4 18 Dec 2020
Preferred Workshop	Insured Liability	Not at Fault			
CORNECT NO. Yes		Workshop, Name unknown V GIA report Receive	ed v		
Pinalisation Lies  Date Registered	Option	report t		22/12/2020 12:26	Claim Close
					Date
Report Taken By				ROSLI WAHAB	
Print AK letter					

Save Submit Attachment MT/1114400 Claim No. Accident No. 002 Yes ○ No Last Doc. Received Upload Date 22/12/2020 12:40 Path \* Category \* Confidential Choose File No file chosen Please Select V NO Clear Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select v NO Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select NO Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select NO Choose File No file chosen Clear Please Select NO Attachment List Attachment Uploaded By/Date Category Urgency Descr Feb. 2000 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:40 SAS Normal SAS 202 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:40 Photos Normal Photos 20 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:40 Photos Normal Photos 20 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVIC.:S) o Photos Normal Photos 20 n 22 Dec 2020 12:40 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos Normal Photos 20 n 22 Dec 2020 12:40 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 Photos Photos 20 Normal NAC PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos Photos 20 Normal n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos Normal Photos 20 n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos Normal Photos 20 n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 Photos Normal Photos 20 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos Normal Photos 20 n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 Photos Normal Photos 20 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 Photos Normal Photos 20 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 Photos Photos 20 Normal NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) 0 n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 Photos Normal Photos 20 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos Normal Photos 20 n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 NAC\_PAYA\_UBI\_800601( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICES) o Photos Normal Photos 20 n 22 Dec 2020 12:27 Video List Uploaded By/Date Folder Date File Name

Display in New Window Scan and uploading



### THE SCHEDULE

### Private Car Insurance Policy

This Policy sets out the terms of a contract between NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Limited (INCOME) and you (the Policyholder named in the schedule to this Policy).

The statements, information and declaration provided by you at the time of proposal shall form the basis of this contract. We (INCOME) will provide the insurance set out in this Policy in respect of events occurring during the Period of Insurance shown in the Schedule and any further period for which we may accept a renewal premium.

The provision of this insurance is subject to:

- 1. any Endorsement specified as operative in the Schedule
- the Conditions and General Exclusions of this Policy, and
- the payment of the premium specified in the Schedule.

This Policy, the Schedule and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document. GST Reg No. M90372806G

Policy Number

5091345484-03

The Policyholder

: TUAN ARIFFEEN BONGSO 139 GREENWOOD AVENUE SINGAPORE 287058

Period of Insurance

: 12 May 2020 To 11 May 2021

Sum Insured

: Market Value of Insured Vehicle at Time of Loss

Premium (inclusive GST)

: \$\$851.70

Interest Insured

Cover Type

: drivo CLASSIC

Primary Driver

: TUAN ARIFFEEN BONGSO

Named Driver (1)

: N/A

Named Driver (2)

: N/A

Make/Model

: TOYOTA/HARRIER

Capacity

: 2000cc

Registration Year : 2017

Registration Number

: SLN6517X

Chassis Number

: ZSU600096310

Off-peak Car

: No : Yes

Repair at Owner's Preferred Workshop: No Excess (Section 1)

: \$\$600

Insure with COE NCD Entitlement

: 50%

Excess (Section 2)

: N/A : \$\$100 NCD Protection : Yes(Free) Loyalty Discount

: 5%

Windscreen Excess Additional Excess

: N/A

Unnamed Driver Excess

: Please refer to Terms and Conditions

Hire Purchase Company

: OCBC BANK LTD

Optional Cover

Transport Allowance

: No

Excess Walver

: No

Memo A : N/A

Endorsement Operative: M4

Agency

: VINCAR PTE LTD (00000614250)

Date of Issue

: 16 Apr 2020 15:31 hrs

#### DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

We would remind you that you must disclose to us, fully and faithfully, the facts you know or ought to know, otherwise you may not receive any benefit from your Policy.

Signed in Singapore by order of the Board of Directors

Chief Executive